
  
      

                                                                                                                                              

                    

                          

 

Table 6-1. FIRES ON OR THREATENING BlM lANDS, FISCAl YEAR 1���

 

Number of Fires and Acreage per State by Protection Type 

Force Account Protection 

Fires
Suppressed
  

 
 

Causes
 

  Commercial 

 Forest lal
  

Noncommercial 
Forest 

lbl 
 

    Nonforest 
Watershed lcl 

   
          Total Area
                                         

BLM 
Fires 

BLM 
Fires 

Non-
Lighting 

Fires 
Human 
Fires 

BLM 
Acres 

BLM 
Acres 

Non-
BLM 
Acres 

BLM 
Acres 

Non-
BLM 
Acres 

BLM 
Acres 

Non-
BLM 
Acres 

BLM Acres 
Non-

Arizona 175 7 111 70 16,851 0 68 0 22,702 1,361 39,621 1,361 

California 104 35 72 67 6,863 302 9 1 19,948 23,793 26,820 24,096 

Colorado 332 22 311 43 1 131 1,773 414 8,337 1,743 10,111 2,288 

Eastern States 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Idaho 218 87 129 175 1 24 2,144 2,654 312,536 31,385 314,681 34,063 

Mississippi 

Montana 

0 

37 

0 

6 

0 

39 

0 

2 

0 

370 

0 

1 

0 

197 

0 

335 

0 

836 

0 

120 

0 

1,403 

0 

456 

Nevada 573 85 471 187 19 1,912 267,987 18,453 987,153 309,790 1,255,159 330,155 

New Mexico 57 6 25 38 0 0 23 0 3,855 4,878 3,878 4,878 

North Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Oregon 

South Dakota 

80 

0 

8 

0 

58 

0 

30 

0 

16 

0 

0 

0 

7,641 

0 

1 

0 

11,328 

0 

1,560 

0 

18,985 

0 

1,561 

0 

Utah 264 30 215 79 62 0 4,750 1,346 61,636 29,382 66,448 30,728 

Washington 

Wyoming 

Total 

7 

57 

1,941 

3 

9 

298 

6 

44 

1,518 

4 

22 

717 

0 

0 

44,283 

0 

0 

2,370 

1 

726 

446,661 

0 

1,058 

109,544 

911 

689 

1,436,764 

2,930 

694 

407,636 

912 

1,415 

1,927,708 

2,930 

1,752 

519,550 



                    

                               

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                       

Table 6-1. FIRES ON OR THREATENING BlM lANDS, FISCAl YEAR 1��� � continued
 

Number of Fires and Acreage per State by Protection Type 

Contract Protection 

Fires
Suppressed

 Causes

 Commercial 

Forest 
lal

Noncommercial 

Forest lbl
 Nonforest 

Watershed 

lcl

 Total Area 

BLM 
Fires 

BLM 
Fires 

Non-
Lighting 

Fires 
Human 
Fires 

BLM 
Acres 

BLM 
Acres 

Non-
BLM 
Acres 

BLM 
Acres 

Non-
BLM 
Acres 

BLM 
Acres 

Non-
BLM 
Acres 

BLM 
Acres 

Non-

Arizona 0 7 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 576 0 576 

California 

Colorado 

121 

3 

49 

27 

71 

24 

99 

5 

80 

0 

41,588 

50 

19,955 

0 

14,436 

3 

9,143 

22 

17,923 

602 

29,178 

22 

73,947 

655 

Eastern States 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Idaho 

Mississippi 

Montana 

11 

0 

34 

46 

0 

35 

33 

0 

53 

24 

0 

16 

0 

0 

86 

1 

0 

27 

16 

0 

31 

1,446 

0 

230 

5,006 

0 

451 

11,215 

0 

407 

5,022 

0 

568 

12,662 

0 

664 

Nevada 

New Mexico 

10 

6 

123 

56 

61 

12 

2 

50 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2,500 

1 

3,527 

5 

36,154 

60 

49,998 

542 

38,654 

61 

53,525 

547 

North Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Oregon 

South Dakota 

63 

0 

5 

0 

20 

0 

48 

0 

99 

0 

2 

0 

5 

0 

0 

0 

5 

0 

0 

0 

109 

0 

2 

0 

Utah 

Washington 

Wyoming  

Total 

55 

1 

1 

307 

35 

0 

0 

498 

60 

0 

1 

416 

30 

1 

0 

389 

0 

0 

0 

20,596 

0 

0 

0 

64,102 

23 

120 

0 

91,051 

5 

2,488 

0 

445,337 

11,582 

0 

3 

62,426 

30,655 

0 

0 

200,726 

11,605 

120 

3 

174,073 

30,660 

2,488 

0 

710,165 

Grand Total 2,248 796 1,934 1,106 64,879 66,472 537,712 554,881 1,499,190 608,362 2,101,781 1,229,715 



                         

     

 

 Table 6-1. 

FIRES ON OR THREATENING BlM lANDS, FISCAl YEAR 1��� � concluded
 

FOOTNOTES 

Note: Data is presented this year by geographic state, not BLM administrative state as in previous editions of the Public Land 
Statistics. Non-BLM includes other Federal lands, as well as State, privately-owned, and other non-Federal lands. 

/a/ Land producing, or capable of producing, wood products such as sawtimber, posts, poles, etc., and not withdrawn from 
timber use. 

/b/ Land not capable of yielding wood products, or commercial forest land withdrawn from timber use. 

/c/ Land that never supported forests or that has been developed for non-forest use. 


